
 
 

3.7.2 Details of functional MoUs with institutions of national, international importance, other 

universities, industries, corporate houses etc. during the year (only functional MoUs with 

ongoing activities to be considered) 2022-23 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the institution/ 

industry/ corporate house 

Month and 

Year of 

signing MoU 

Duration 
List of activities 

under each MOU 

Number of 

students/teachers 

who benefitted 

from MoUs 

1 
The Jenntex Engineering 

Company 
Nov,2019 5 years 

Hands on training 

in CNC 

programming and 

machine 

operations 

13 

2 
Shri sai institute of NDT & 

Inspection Services 
March,2021 3 Years Hands on training 15 

3 
Ident Technical 

services,Urappakkam,Chennai 
July,2019 5 years Hands on training 14 

4 Veterans India August,2023 5 years Hands on training 12 

5 Simphire Technolosies October,2018 5 Years Hands on training 10 

6 Dynamic Tek July,2019 5 Years Hands on training 12 

7 
Goodwin Motors, 

Chennai 600 045 
06.03.2021 5 Years 

Dismantling and 

Assembly 

Practices of SI, CI 

Engines & Car 

Transmission Unit 

25 

8 
Imaya, NDT 

Academy,Tirunelveli 
08.06.2021 5 Years In Plant Training 20 

9 
Kriatec Service Pvt 

Ltd,Chennai 
27.03.2021 5 Years In Plant Training 22 

10 
SIM technology Pvt Ltd, 

Chennai 
16.09.2021 5 Years In Plant Training 20 

11 
Microtome Automation Pvt 

Ltd 
27.03.2021 5 Years In Plant Training 18 

12 
Global Software Solutions , 

Tirunelveli 
06.09.2022 5 Years Hands on training 08 

13 
Santiago De Cali University, 

Colombia 
29.09.2022 5 Years Hands on training 18 

14 
Bevywise Networks, 

Tirunelveli 
03.07.2023 2 Years Hands on training 20 

15 Builders Association of India 14.09.2022 3 Years 
Seminar on “How 

to became – 
27 



 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the institution/ 

industry/ corporate house 

Month and 

Year of 

signing MoU 

Duration 
List of activities 

under each MOU 

Number of 

students/teachers 

who benefitted 

from MoUs 

Technically Smart 

Civil Engineer for 

Bright Future” 

16 

Institue of Aeronautics 

Astronauties and Aviation 

(IAAA) 

01.08.2023 

Until either 

side delivers 

writern 

notification 

Internship 18 

17 ENTUDIO (pvt) Ltd 30.08.2023 3 Years Internship 22 

18 
Pondicherry Maritime 

Academy 
21.09.22 1 year Internship 23 

19 Vel Electronics PvtLtd 24.03.2021 3 Years Internship 10 

20 SSV Tranformers 03.09.2021 5 years 
Employment and 

Training 
4 

21 Quantum Systems Pvt Ltd 23.09.2021 5 years Internship 14 

22 Ragava Builders 15.03.2021 5 years In Plant Training 32 

29 Rani Anna Govt College 19.04.2023 2Years 

MSME Idea 

Hackathon 3.0- 

Mentoring Event, 

110 

 

 









































PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
An Autonomous Institution 

Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli A+ 
NAAG 

DEPARTMENT OF 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Organisas 

a SEMINAR u 
HOW TO BECOME- "TECHNICALLY 

SMART CIVIL ENGINEER FOR 

BRIGHT FUTURE" 

Date 14.09.2022 
Time 10 AM 

VenueMBA SEMINAR HALL 

Chiof Cuest 

&nKVenkatesh 
EMOlaganatha Shankar 

&MJjimumi Carten 
Building dssaciatian af India 

Tiunelveli 

Dr. M. Vignesh Kumar 
Event ceoerdinated 

Dr. P. Subramanian 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECT 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved by AICTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 () & 12 (B) 

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 
Accredited by NAAC with A" 

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, 
Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

sO:2015 
APPROVED BY RQS 

Ref No-PSNCET/Civil/43/2022-2023/01 

Date:13.09.2022 

To 

The Principal, 

PSN college of Engineering and Technology(Autonomous) 

Melathediyoor 

Respected sir, 

Sub:Permission for conducting seminar on 14.09.2022-Reg 

With due respect, I am writing this letter to request you to kindly let us to 

conduct a Seminar on How to Become - "Technically Smart Civil Engineer for 

Bright Future". The programme is to be held on 14.09.2022, 10 am at MBA seminar 

hall. We have invited Er.K.Venkatesh, Chairman, Er.M.Olagatha Shankar and 

Er.m.JimmiCarten, General Council Member, Building Association of India, Tirunelveli 

is the guest speaker. It will be a great opportunity for the students to attend the seminar 

as it will be full of knowledge and will help them in the future. Hoping for your 

favorable response about the matter. 

Thanking you 

HpDCivil 131o1l2L 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved hy AICTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 () & I12 (B) 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 

Accredited by NAAC with A 

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

30 MAI 2015 
APIOVED BY B0 

AL 

Ref No-PSNCET/Civil/43/2022-2023/01 Date:13.09.2022 

CIRCULAR TO STUDENTS 

Sub: Conduct a Seminar on How to Become -*Technically Smart Civil Engineer for 

Bright Future" - Reg. 

In our department, we are going to conduct a seminar on How to Become 

"Technically Smart Civil Engineer for Bright Future" on 14.09.2022 I0.00 am at MBA 

seminar hall .All the students attend the programme. 

HODCivil 

Copy to: 

Executive Director 

Principal 
>1QAC 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved by AICTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 (fN & 12 (B) 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 

2015 
APPROVED BY IRQ8 

Accredited by NAAC with A* 

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

IATIN 

Date: 14.09.2022 

List of Participants for How to Become - "Technically Smart Civil Engineer for 

Bright Future" 

S.No Year Register Number Name of Students 

Arikrishnan K 
Arunkumar N 

Arunkumar S 
BoopathySubash S 
Sankarganesh K 

Satham Hussain T 

Vetriselvam M 
Balaji S 

VallarasuK 

1902001 

1902003 
1902004 
1902005 

IV 1902011 
1902012 

1902015 
1902301 

9 1902303 

Gokilalakshmi R 
Mathusurya K 
Muthukumar M 
Rajkumar C 
Sri Balajip 
Aasifmohaideen N 
Anand S 

Dheenathayalan M 

Euniga B 
Lakshmi P 
Mathan Kumar K 

10 2002001 

2002002 
12 2002003 

2002004 

2002005 

2002301 
2002302 

III 

2002305 
2002306 
2002309 

18 
19 
20 2002310 

Mujahir KA 
Anandhaprakash S 

Aswin Kailas Kumar 
Harikrishnan K 
Jyothilal A 
Kalpanadevi B 
Kavin M 

21 2002311 

22 95222102001 

23 95222102002 
24 95222102004 

95222102005 25 
26 95222102006 
27 95222102007 

Signatlre o EVent Coordinator Signature pf thelHead of the Department 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECFINOLOG Y 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved by AlCTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 (f) & 12 (B) 

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 

1B0 MMI:2015 
APPROVED BY DR0S 

Accredited by NAAC with A* 

Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Date: 14.09.2022 

Attendance Sheet for the Seminar on How to Become - "Technically Smart Civil 

Engineer for Bright Future" 

Signature of the student 
Reg. No 
1902001 
1902003 

S.No Year Name of Students 
Arikrishnan K 

2 ArunkumarN 
S 

Beopl ebs 3 1902004 Arunkumar S 

4 
1902005 BoopathySubash S 

1902011 Sankarganesh K 

1902012 Satham Hussain T 

TV Vredtarm 
S. Bap 

1902015 Vetriselvam M 
Balaji S 

Vallarasu K 

Gokilalakshmi R 
2002002 Mathusurya K 

1902301 

1902303 

2alu R 
Mal 
thk 

10 2002001 

11 
12 2002003 Muthukumar M 

2002004 Rajkumar C 
Sri Balaji p 

13 
Rale 

2002005 

15 2002301 Aasifmohaideen N 

16 2002302 Anand S 

17 2002305 Dheenathayalan M 
II 

18 2002306 Euniga B 

19 2002309 Lakshmi P 
20 2002310 Mathan Kumar K then Kuma.K 
21 2002311 Mujahir K A 

95222102001 Anandhaprakash S 
95222102002 Aswin Kailas Kumar 

95222102004 Harikrishnan K 
95222102005 Jyothilal A 
95222102006 Kalpanadevi B 
95222102007 Kavin M 

22 

23 

24 

25 

B 2 
LM.A 

26 

27 

Signatuke T the Svent Coordinator Signatureaf theviead of the Department 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) Approved by AlCTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 () & 12 (B) An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 

O12015 APROVED EY DRQS 

Accredited by NAAC with A* 
Mclathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. "aA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Date: 14.09.2022 

Report of the event 
Name of the event 

Seminar on How to Become -"Technically Smart Civil 
Engineer for Bright Future" 

Date & Duration 14.09.2022 & 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 
Name(s) of the Resouree Er.K.Venkatesh,Chairman 
Persons Er.M.Olaganatha Shankar and Er.m.JimmiCarten, 

General Council Member 

Building Association of India, Tirunelveli 
Name of the event coordinator Dr.M.Vigneshkumar, Associate professor/Civil 
No. of Participants 

27 

Event Outcomes :Upon the completion of this course, the students will able to 
Learn to manage their careers with the same skill & job outlook for a civil engineer learn the responsibilities of a civil engineer 

Remarks of the event coordinator about the seminar 
Department of Civil Engineering, PSN College of Engineering and Technology organized a seminar on How to Become "Technically Smart Civil Engineer for Bright Future". The welcome address was delivered to Mr.B.Muturamu, Assistant Professor,Civil 

Engineering/PSNCET. The seminar was inaugurated by principal Dr.V.Manikandan, PSNCEET 
.This seminar the Chief guest Er.K.Venkatesh, Chairman Building Association of India, Tirunelveli highlighted the importance of Modern civil engineers face different goals and 
challenges than their ancient counterparts but regardless of the era, civil engineers have contributed significantly to the betterment of community life and culture. This detailed guide traces the steps to become a civil engineer, including the typical education, skills, and credentials to join this high-growth, important field and also Successful Civil Engineers learn to manage their 
careers with the same skill and care they apply to their technical assignments, and with a | sufficient way of priority. Finally, end of the session the MOU is signed between the PSNCET civil engineering department and Building Association of India, Tirunelveli. 27 students attended 
this seminar. The vote of thanks which was given by Dr.AmridhashergillI, 1QAC Coordinator, PSNCET.The participants expressed their gratitude to the organizers and the guest speaker. 

Signaturdofthe Eyent Coordinator Signature the ftead of the Department 



PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved by AICTE and Recognized by UGC Under section 2 (9& 12 (B) 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution 

130 WI: :2015 
APPROVED 8Y D08 

Accredited by NAAC with A 
Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
COCL 

Date: 14.09.2022 

A Seminar on How to Become "Technically Smart Civil Engineer for Bright Future" 

Course Outcomes Vs Program Outcomes Mapping 

Course Outcomes: 

At the end of the event students will be able to 

CO1: Learn to manage their careers with the same skill & job outlook for a civil 

engineer 

C02: learn the responsibilities of a civil engineer 

Course Program Outcomes 

Outcomes PO1 PO2 PO3 P04 P05 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 

CO 1 3 222 2 3 2 2 

CO 2 

A 

Signature ofthe vent Coordinator Signature ofe Head of the Department 



PSN COLTGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Ailiated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Approved hy AlC'TE and Recognized by lIGC UUnder section 2 () & 12 (B) 
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certificd Institution 

Accredited hy NAAC with A" 
Melathediyoor, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli- 627 152. 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

:2015 
AFPROVHD AY OS 

Date: 14.09.2022 

A Seminar on How to Become - "Technically Smart Civil Enginecr for Bright Future" 

Title: How to Become - "Technicallv Smart Civil Eneincer for Brieht Future" 

Date: 14.09.2022 

Venue: MBA Seminar Hall, PSN CET, Tirunelveli 

GPS Map Camera 

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India 
Unnamed Road, Tamil Nadu 627451, India Nigeria 

Lat 8.640z32 

Long 77.640512 
An 14/09/22 11:20 AM GMT +05:30 Oogle 

GPS Map Camera 
Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India 
Unnamed Road, Tamil Nadu 627451, India 

Lat 8.640732 
Long 77.640512 
14/09/2211:25 AM GMT +05:30 

Nigeria 

e An 

Chief guest delivered the Technicaliy Smart Civil Engineer for Bright Future 

.** * * * 

*** :* ****** 









































































































































SnE 

AICTE 

MICRO, SAALL L 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 

Ministry of Education 

COUNCIL 

INNOVATION CELL (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) 

MoE's 

O 

(Ainistry 
of 

Education 

Initiatlve) 

A+ 

PSN 

College 
of 

Engineering 

and 

Technology 
NAAC 

An 

Autonomous 
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Affiliated 
to 

Anna 

University, 

Approved 

by 

AICTE, 

Accredited 
by 

NAAC 

with 
+ 

Grade 

Melathediyoor, 

Tirunelveli -

627152. 

MSME 

Idea 

Hackathon 
3.0 

AGRICULTURE 

SECTOR 

(Ideasinvited 

from 

women 

innovatorsand 

women 

27.06.2023 to 11.07.2023 

dSGELLANEOUS 

SECTOF 

bd 

Share your Ideas based following 
on the themes: 

SERVICES SECTOR Hostinstitute reference 
IDfor regístration 

POWER 5ECTOR 

HIBITNO03318 

Participate in 

MSME Idea 

MEDIUL ENTERORISES 

OUR STRENGTH 

Government of India 

owned 

MSMES 

across 

india) 

Hackathon 3.0 



Ministry of Education Mof s 

INNOVATION CELL 

Google 

PSN College of Engineering and Technology nnmous Institution, Affiliated to Anna Univorsity, Approved by ALCTE. Acereditcd by NAAC A Grado Melathediyoor, Tirunclveli 627152. 

Google 

PSNCET Business Incubator 

Photos of the Event 

Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India 

Lat 8.746012° 

Long 77.660948° 

FINE 

INSUIUTION'S INNOVATION 

04/07/23 01:46 PM GMT +05:30 

COUNCIL 

ANOUA CANTRMERT COLE 

PMW6+7F8, Palayapettai, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 627008, India 

Lat 8.746045° 

Tirunelveli, Tarnil Nadu, India 

Long 77.660862° 

FANE ARTS 

Dr.Azhaki Professor/English, Rani Anna Government College for Women, deliver the 

Introduction speech about this hackathon and also about our college Executive 

DirectorDr.P.Selvakumar, PSN College of Engineering and Technology. 

NIAMON 

04/07/23 01:48 PM GMT +05:30 

e GPS Map Camera 

PMW6+7F8, Palayapettai, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 627008, India 

06.07.2023 

GPS Map Camera 

Dr. P. Selvakumar, Executive Director, PSN College of Engineering and Technology 

Spokeatbout MSME IDEA HACKATHON 3.0 for women innovators to motivate the students 

to participate inthiseventatRani Anna Govemment College for Women. 



Ministry of Education 
(ioveiinent of Idha 

3 

MoEs 
INNOVATION CELL 

PSN College of Engineering and Technology 

3- 2 2 

An Autonomous Institution, Afiliated to Annn univnrsity. Anoroved by AICTE, Accrodited by NAAC A+ Grade 

Melathediyoor, Tirunelveli 627152. 

PSNCET Business Incubator 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 
COUNCIL 

Report of the Event 

Event Coordinator 

Session on Mentoring event: "MSME idea hackathon 3.0 for women 
innovators was organized for students and faculties at Rani Anna Government 
College for Women along with PSNCET BIIC and Creativity and Innovation 
Club on 04.07.2023. The program was started with Tamil Thai Valthu, followed 
by welcome speech given by Dr.Azhaki, Professor/English, Rani Anna 
Government College for Women. Our Executive Director Dr.P.Selvakumar spoke 
about model template of hackathon and explained the registration process of this 
hackathon and motivate the students to participate the MSME IDEA 
HACKATHON 3.0 for women innovators. Dr.Azhaki, Professor/English to 
coordinate the program. 

In this program around 110 students participated and gained knowledge in 

this competition. The feedback received from the participated students was very 

good about the program and resource person 

2 12 2 
PO1| P02 PO3 PO4| POS P06| PO7| PO8| PO9| PO10| PO11| PO12 PSO1 PSO2 

AKTE 

2 3 2 2 

pyiCETEE 

06.07.2023 

2 

Principal 

2 


